SCHEDULE

Area A. R. P. Description of land 0 9.6 Part Lot 3, D.P. S. 3486. 0 11.0 Part Lot 9, D.P. 21367. 0 9.6

Both situated in Block II, Waihi Survey District, and coloured yellow on Survey Office Plan No. 45553 (South Auckland Land District).

COONEY, LEES AND MORGAN, Solicitors to the Tauranga County Council.

Tauranga, 1 June 1971.

1431

HAWKE'S BAY CATCHMENT BOARD

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND

Notice is hereby given that the Hawke's Bay Catchment Board proposes under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928 to execute a certain public work namely the River Channel Improvement Works to the Kahumoko Stream, being part of the Heretaunga Plains Flood Control Scheme, and for the purposes of or in connection with such public work the land described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken and described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken, and notice is hereby given that a plan of the land required to be taken is deposited in the public office of the Hawke's Bay Catchment Board situate in Vautier Street, Napier, and is open for inspection without fee by all persons during ordinary office

All persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by the taking of such land should if they have any objection to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of the said land, not being objections to the amount or payment of compensation, set forth the same in writing and send the written objection within 40 days of the first publication of this notice to the said catchment board at its office aforesaid, and that if our chieffing is made in accordance with this patie. and that, if any objection is made in accordance with this notice a public hearing of the objection will be held unless the objector otherwise requires and each objector will be advised of the time and place of the hearing.

SCHEDULE

Area	
A. R. P.	Description of land
0 1 1	Part Kahumoko D8 Block, certificate of title
	129/235, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured
	sepia on plan, situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 29	Part Kahumoko D9 Block, certificate of title
	145/123, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured
	orange on plan, situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 25	Part Kahumoko D 10A Block, certificate of title
	136/171, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured
	blue on plan, situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 9	Part Kahumoko D 10B Block, certificate of title
	D 2/1266, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112;
	coloured sepia on plan, situated in Hawke's Bay
	County.
0 0 15	Part Kakumoko D 10c Block, certificate of title
	145/123, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured
	orange on plan, situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 16	Part Stream Bed, certificate of title 145/123, shown
	on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured sepia on plan,
0 0 7	situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 7	Part Stream Bed, certificate of title 145/123, shown
	on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured orange on plan,
0 0 8	situated in Hawke's Bay County. Part Stream Bed, certificate of title 145/123, shown
0 0 0	on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured blue on plan.
	situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 4	Part Stream Bed, certificate of title 145/123, shown
0 0 1	on S.O. Plan No. 6112; coloured sepia on plan,
1.5	situated in Hawke's Bay County.
0 0 8	Part Stream Bed, shown on S.O. Plan No. 6112;
	coloured orange on plan, situated in Hawke's
	Bay County.
	3 3

All situated in Block II, Te Mata Survey District.

All above situated near where the Kahumoko Stream crosses No. 2 State Highway.

Dated this 3rd day of June 1971.

J. D. DUNLOP, Secretary.

KIWITEA COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND FOR ROAD

NOTICE is hereby given that the Kiwitea County Council intends to take the lands described in the Schedule hereto pursuant to the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928 and its amendments, and construct a road thereon.

A copy of the plan defining the said lands (S.O. Plan 28123) is deposited at the office of the Kiwitea County Council, Kimbolton, and is there open for inspection by all persons at all

Every person affected who may wish to object to the taking of the said land or to the construction of the said road is required to set forth his objection in writing, not being an objection to the amount or payment of compensation, and to send the written objection within 40 days from the first publication of this notice to the County Clerk, Kiwitea County Council, Box 6, Kimbolton.

If any objection shall be received, a public hearing of the objection will be heard unless the objector otherwise requires. Each objector will be advised of the time and place of the hearing.

This notice was first published on the 10th day of June 1971. Dated this 10th day of June 1971.

SCHEDULE

THE following pieces of land situate in Blocks I and II, Apiti Survey District, and defined on S.O. Plan 28123:

Area

A. R. P.

R. P.

0 27.9 Part Section No. 78, Block No. I; coloured orange on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 606/118.

0 9.7 Part Section No. 78, Block No. I; coloured orange on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 606/118.

0 22.7 Part Section No. 50, Block No. I; coloured sepia on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 248/263.

1 21.2 Part Section No. 77, Block No. I; coloured blue on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 606/118.

0 16.2 Part Section No. 77, Block No. I; coloured blue on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 606/118.

0 20.2 Part Section No. 11, Block No. II; coloured sepia on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 947/65.

0 30.6 Part Section No. 11, Block No. II; coloured sepia on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 947/65.

0 37.5 Part Section No. 11, Block No. II; coloured sepia on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 947/65.

Part Section No. 11, Block No. II; coloured sepia on S.O. Plan 28123, title reference 947/65.

0 0 37.5

Which pieces of land adjoin Mangamako Road in the County of Kiwitea.

D. E. FLEURY, County Clerk, Kiwitea County Council.

1449

PUKEKOHE BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND

In the matter of the Public Works Act 1928:

Notice is hereby given that the Pukekohe Borough Council proposes under the provisions of the above-mentioned Act to execute a certain public work, namely, sanitary works as defined in section 25, Health Act 1956, in the Borough of Pukekohe, and for the purpose of such public work the fee simple estate in the land described in the Schedule hereto is required to be taken; and notice is hereby further given that a plan of the land in respect of which the interest above described is so required to be taken; is denosited in the public described is so required to be taken, is deposited in the public office of the Pukekohe Borough Council, Municipal Chambers, King Street, Pukekohe, and is open for public inspection without fee by all persons during ordinary office hours.

Every person affected who wishes to make any objection to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of the said interest in the said land (not being an objection to the amount or payment of compensation) must state his objection in writing and send the same within 40 days from the first publication of this notice to the Town Clerk, Pukekohe Borough Council, Municipal Chambers, King Street, Pukekohe. If any objection is made a public hearing of the objection will be held unless the objector otherwise requires and each objector will be advised of the time and place of the hearing.

SCHEDULE

ALL the fee simple estate in that piece of land containing 211 acres, more or less, shown outlined in green on a plan lodged in the public office of the Pukekohe Borough Council, Municipal Chambers, King Street, Pukekohe, and numbered M. 1376, being part of Lot 4, Deposited Plan 21399, and being part of the land comprised in certificate of title, Volume 667, folio